



Erratum

Jan Denef and Akihiro Gyoja: Character Sums Associated to Prehomogeneous Vector Spaces, *Compositio Math.* **113** (3) (1998), 273–346

CAUTION. There are two versions of *Compositio Mathematica* Volume 113, No. 3.

(1) The old one, issued in September 1998, was seriously damaged by technical errors made by the printer; in many places the minus sign “–” was erroneously replaced by the symbol “ \Leftrightarrow ”. A new version of the same issue was produced in December 1998 to replace the old one. Subscribers who have not received this issue or have not replaced the old one can always get a new copy from the publisher.

(2) The new version was again damaged by an error made by the publisher; all the symbols “ \Leftrightarrow ” are replaced by the minus signs “–”, including those appearing in the original manuscript. Therefore the minus signs “–” in

the line 21 of page 322,
the line 3 from below of page 334,
the line 2 from below of page 334,
the line 12 from below of page 335,
the line 4 from below of the same page (2 places),
and the next line (2 places)

of the new version should be read as “ \Leftrightarrow ”.